RM	 RM	 RM	 RM
		 Group
		 31.12.2016
		 Trade receivables	 789,708	 574,456	 209,539	 1,573,703
		 Cash and bank balances	 152,290	 778,033	 -	 930,323
		 Trade payables	 (6,206,939)	 (5,453)	 -	 (6,212,392)
				  (5,264,941)	 1,347,036	  209,539	 (3,708,366)

		 31.12.2015
		 Trade receivables	 816,161	 749,156	 179,967	 1,745,284
		 Cash and bank balances	 379,724	 159,908	 -	 539,632
		 Trade payables	 (5,565,016)	 (554,826)	 -	 (6,119,842)
				  (4,369,131)	 354,238	 179,967	 (3,834,926)

		 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

		 Foreign currency risk arises from Group entities which have a RM functional currency. The
exposure to currency risk of Group entities which do not have a RM functional currency is not
material and hence, sensitivity analysis is not presented.

		 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably
possible change in the USD, SGD and JPY exchange rates against RM, with all other variables
held constant.

		 			  31.12.2016 		  31.12.2015
				  Change in	 Effect on	 Change in	 Effect on
				  currency	 profit before	 currency	 profit before
				  rate	 tax	 rate	  tax
				  RM	 RM	 RM	 RM
			 Group
			 USD	 Strengthened 5%	 (263,247)	 Strengthened 5%	 (218,457)
				  Weakened 5%	 263,247	  Weakened 5%	 218,457
			 SGD	 Strengthened 5%	 67,352	 Strengthened 5%	 17,712
				  Weakened 5%	 (67,352)	 Weakened 5%	 (17,712)
			 JPY	 Strengthened 5%	 10,477	 Strengthened 5%	  8,998
				  Weakened 5%	 (10,477)	 Weakened 5%	 (8,998)

Denominated in

99

HALEX HOLDINGS BERHAD (206220-U)  ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONT’D

31 DECEMBER 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

38.	 Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii)	 Market risk (Cont’d)

(ii)	Interest rate risk

	 The Group’s and the Company’s fixed rate deposits placed with licensed banks and borrowings
are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to changes in interest rates. The Group’s
and the Company’s variable rate borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in cash flows due